Order of Nurses in Lebanon

Statistics issued by the Order

on 31/12/2014

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their Gender

Female 10070 80.42%
Male 2452 19.57%
Total 12522 100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their age categories

<21 10 0.08%
21-25 892 7.12%
26-30 3071 24.52%
31-35 3561 28.44%
36-40 2062 16.47%
41-45 1148 9.17%
46-50 780 6.23%
51-55 406 3.24%
56-60 307 2.45%
61-65 153 1.22%
>66 132 1.05%
Total 12522 100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their diploma

Bachelor of science (BS) 5855 46.76%
Technique superieur (TS) 4249 33.93%
Baccalauréat technique (BT) 2418 19.31%
Total 12522 100.00%
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Order of Nurses in Lebanon

Statistics issued by the Order

on 31/12/2014

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working status

Working in Lebanon
Retired- not working
Not declared
Working abroad
Total

9850
1192
811
669

12522

78.66%
9.52%
6.48%
5.34%

100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working area

Mount Lebanon
Beirut

North

Bekaa

South

Nabatieh

Total

3547
2540
1479
882
691
711

9850

36.01%
25.79%
15.02%
8.95%
7.02%
7.22%
100.00%

Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working place

Hospital

PHC ...

Companies (Pharmacy, Clinics...)
Universities

Schools and nurseries

Technical schools

Insurance

Long term hospitals

Others

Home care

Total

8300
447
252
158
157
167
110
107
132

20

9850

84.26%
4.54%
2.56%
1.60%
1.59%
1.70%
1.12%
1.09%
1.34%
0.20%

100.00%



