

# Statistics issued by the Order

on 31/12/2014

1	Distribution of	of nurses	registered in	the Order	based o	on their Gender
---	-----------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------	-----------------

Gender	Number	Percentage
Female	10070	80.42%
Male	2452	19.57%
Total	12522	100.00%

## 2. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their age categories

Age categories	Number	Percentage
<21	10	0.08%
21-25	892	7.12%
26-30	3071	24.52%
31-35	3561	28.44%
36-40	2062	16.47%
41-45	1148	9.17%
46-50	780	6.23%
51-55	406	3.24%
56-60	307	2.45%
61-65	153	1.22%
>66	132	1.05%
Total	12522	100.00%

## 3. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their diploma

Diploma	Number	Percentage
Bachelor of science (BS)	5855	46.76%
Technique superieur (TS)	4249	33.93%
Baccalauréat technique (BT)	2418	19.31%
Total	12522	100.00%



# Statistics issued by the Order

on 31/12/2014

#### 4. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working status

Working status	Number	Percentage
Working in Lebanon	9850	78.66%
Retired- not working	1192	9.52%
Not declared	811	6.48%
Working abroad	669	5.34%
Total	12522	100.00%

#### 5. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working area

Working area	Number	Percentage
Mount Lebanon	3547	36.01%
Beirut	2540	25.79%
North	1479	15.02%
Bekaa	882	8.95%
South	691	7.02%
Nabatieh	711	7.22%
Total	9850	100.00%

## 6. Distribution of nurses registered in the Order based on their working place

Working Place	Number	Percentage
Hospital	8300	84.26%
PHC	447	4.54%
Companies (Pharmacy, Clinics)	252	2.56%
Universities	158	1.60%
Schools and nurseries	157	1.59%
Technical schools	167	1.70%
Insurance	110	1.12%
Long term hospitals	107	1.09%
Others	132	1.34%
Home care	20	0.20%
Total	9850	100.00%